

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Megan Armstrong, COO

P: 518.583.2323 X 114

marmstrong@saratogafcu.org

www.saratogafcu.org

Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union's School Supply Drive

Saratoga Springs, NY –Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union's School Supply Drive had another successful year. With the help of the Credit Union's members, staff, and Board of Directors, donations amounted to ensure nearly 20 students had supplies for the start of the school year. Backpacks, folder, binders, dry erase markers and other classroom necessities were delivered to Franklin Community Center.

About Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union

Saratoga's Community Federal Credit Union is a full service financial institution founded in 1945 by a group of educators in the Saratoga Springs Public School System. Since that time the credit union has grown to service the financial needs of the communities within Saratoga County offering a wide range of services from student loans, mortgages, and auto financing to savings and retirement options. Saratoga's Community FCU is committed to integrity, innovation, and individualization, providing fair and honest products for all individuals.

Credit unions are not-for-profit cooperatives with no outside stockholders, so earnings are returned to members in the form of dividends on savings, favorable loan rates, fewer fees and additional services. All member accounts are insured through the Federal government up to \$250,000. For information on becoming a credit union member, visit www.aSmarterChoice.org, or call the New York Credit Union Association at (800) 342-9835.



Jaime Williams, Franklin Community Center Kathleen McCune, Saratoga's Community FCU Business Development Representative Colleen O'Connor-Potter, Franklin Community Center Lisa McCoy, Saratoga's Community FCU Branch Manager